SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)

Diary No(s). 19860/2022

JAMES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167039/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167041/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.167035/2022-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.167042/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Venkateswan, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Niranjan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.167042/2022- Delay in Refiling the Special Ldeave Petition is condoned.

<u>I.A. No.167035/2022</u>- Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

Post the matter(s) before appropriate Bench.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER